
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/012203-2023 

Contract

Environmental Services 2023 – Parking Enforcement
(EPR 2122-200)

London Borough of Brent

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-012203

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-031edd  

Published 27 April 2023, 5:37pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

London Borough of Brent

Brent Civic Centre, Engineers Way

Wembley

HA9 0FJ

Contact

Ms Rachael Hunter

Email

rachael.hunter@brent.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 2089371431

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/012203-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/012203-2023
mailto:rachael.hunter@brent.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.brent.gov.uk/

Buyer's address

http://www.brent.gov.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://www.brent.gov.uk/
http://www.brent.gov.uk/


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Environmental Services 2023 – Parking Enforcement (EPR 2122-200)

Reference number

DN578117

II.1.2) Main CPV code

98351000 - Car park management services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The Council required a partner organisation who will manage and effect the daily
enforcement of parking and traffic restrictions within the borough boundary professionally
and cost-effectively, in addition to providing a range of related services such as Pay & Display
Machine Maintenance, Cash Collection, Parking Suspensions, CCTV Control Room staff and
Resident & Business permit processing. arrangements from 1 April 2023 onward, when the
Council’s existing contract for these services is due to end.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £4,474,830.74

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

63712400 - Parking services



Page 4 to 7

98351110 - Parking enforcement services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

UKI - London

UKI7 - Outer London – West and North West

UKI72 - Brent

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The Council required a partner organisation who will manage and effect the daily
enforcement of parking and traffic restrictions within the borough boundary professionally
and cost-effectively, in addition to providing a range of related services such as Pay & Display
Machine Maintenance, Cash Collection, Parking Suspensions, CCTV Control Room staff and
Resident & Business permit processing. arrangements from 1 April 2023 onward, when the
Council’s existing contract for these services is due to end.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Restricted procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-015090

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

19 January 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 3 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 3 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 3 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 3 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

/Notice/015090-2022


Page 6 to 7

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Marston Holdings

2nd Floor Cambridge House Cambridge Road

Essex

CM20 2EQ

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £4,474,830.74

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

The High Court Royal Courts of Justice

The Strand London

WC2A 2LL

Country

United Kingdom



Page 7 to 7

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-05-11T16:18:30+0100
	TCPDF




